Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB Collection 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
r. Haine of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
ICON AGENT, LLC	Name; MPI, LLC				
	Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s) November 15, 2012					
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	Street Address: 21177 Hilltop Drive				
⊠ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	City: Southfield				
Assignment Merger	State: MI				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: USA Zip: 48033				
Government Interest					
Executive Order 9424, confirmatory License	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship ettached? Yee No				
Other: Release of Security Interest					
4. Application or patent number(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No. (s) See Attached Exhibit A	B. Patent No.(s) See Attached Exhibit A				
See Attached Exhibit A	See Attached Exhibit A				
	I				
Additional numb	ers attached? ⊠ Yes □No				
Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Susan O'Brien					
Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
City: <u>Albany</u>	☐ Enclosed				
State: New York Zip: 12205	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
	8. Payment Information:				
Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers (VY)				
Fax Number: 800-962-7049	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: <u>cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com</u>	b. Deposit Account Number				
Eritali Address. <u>GS-tosalbany@wollerskibwer.com</u>	Authorized User Name:				
9. Signature: Varenthylag	<u>November 16, 2012</u>				
Signature	Date				
Kareem Ansley	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments. and document. 3				
Name of Person Signing	ar shael) should be found to (700) 700 6000				

Documents to be recorded (including cover shoet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 029384 FRAME: 0161

EXHIBIT A

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

LIST OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Country/Jurisdiction	Patent	Application/ Patent No.	Filing Date
MPI, LLC	United States	Laminated Shift	7,040,190	December 2002
		Fork Assembly		

2271 (87.2

PATENT REEL: 029384 FRAME: 0162

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that ICON AGENT, LLC, as agent (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain Patents and Patent applications of MPI, LLC as Debtor, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor"), pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreements dated as of February 3, 2012, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2012, at Reel 027712, Frame 0766 and at Reel 027712, Frame 0519 (as amended, the "Patent Security Agreements"), which Patents and Patent applications are more fully identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, is released and all interest in such Patents and Patent applications previously assigned to Secured Party under the Patent Security Agreements is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interestin Patents and Patent Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 2 day of November, 2012.

By:
Name:
Title:

David J. Verlizzo
Managing Director

STATE OF NEW YORK)
.) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the 15th day of November 2012, before me personally came Lund Vertices to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is a duly authorized signatory of ICON AGENT, LLC, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors or Managers, and he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

PETER JOSEPH RUFFINI
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02PU6177961
Qualified in Nesseau County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires New, 19, 2015

2271187.2

RECORDED: 11/19/2012